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WELL LOG BUREAU·- KANSAS GEOLOGICAL SOCIETY 
508 East Murdock 

Company • SKELLY OIL CO• 
Farm. Carl Thovrc No. 4 

Thowc. (St'l"lo.11) 

Total Depth. 2934 PB 2925 
Ccmm. l2-lB-50 Comp. l~l~5l 
Shot or Treated. 
Contractor. Adkins Drlg.., Co0 Inc .•. 
Issued. 8-4-51 

CASING: 
8 5/811 202 r cem. w/175 sx 
5 l/2 11 29301 ce:m.. w/135 sx 

/ 
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Wichita, Kansas 

StC; 2, T. l3 R., lOE 
S\T NE SE 

9901 fr N•L• l050t fr E.L. 
SE/4 

County. "'.Tab auns cc 
KANSAS 

tir ] 
Elevation •• .J.J.02..DJ.i'_ __ _ 

Production. 1156 BOfH 24/hrs • 
Figures Indicate Bottom of Formations. 

shale, sand & lime 
shale & shells 
shale & li1~0 
limo 
shale & lime 
limo, shale & sand 
limo & chert 
li:ne 
shale 
limo & chert 
limo 
shale & limo 
limo 
Total Depth 

Tops: 
Howard 
Topeka 
Lansing 
Kansas City 
I.:::i.ss. Lime 
Kinderhook 
Hunton 
Haquokcta 
Vi0la 

210 
600 
1368 
1582 
1700 
2194 
2458 
2488 
2684 
2703 
2852 
2930 
29.3.JJ 

584 
648 
1223 
1368 
2198 
2488 
2684 
2852 
2930 

Ueasurcments from top of rotary 
drive bushing to ground level 51 • 

1-20-51 Shot with 250 gal. between 
I 

2930~2934 1 

Good porosity and sat. 2930-2933 1 

.,\ttcmpted DST: #l 2929 1-2933 1; 

Tool failed to open. 
DST: #2 - 2929•-2933'; Tool open 
l hr. & 35 min.; rec~ 30' clean 
oil and 51 oil cut nud~ Bottom 
hole shut in pressure after 15 
1:-iin. 11.-00#. 
Ran Schlumberger Survey to 29331 

Producing formation - Viola Lime 
2930 1-2934 l 

RTD 2933 




